SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18406-18408/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2019 in RFA Nos.2517/2011, 2525/2011 and 5064/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAN CHAND BAJAJ (DECEASED) THR. LRS & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146107/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16818-16819/2021 (IA No.136952/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N.Koura, Adv.

Mrs.Paramjeet Benipal, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.11063-11064 of 2020 and connected matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER